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GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE
FOLLOWING CODES:

2010 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2009) INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2009 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 23 C.C.R.

(2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2010 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

(CALGREEN), PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
TITLE 19 C.C.R. PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS.

NFPA 13  AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS w/ 2010 EDITION
CA AMENDMENTS

NFPA 14  STANDPIPE SYSTEMS w/ CA AMENDMENTS 2007 EDITION

NFPA 17a WET CHEMICAL SYSTEMS 2002 EDITION

NFPA20  STATIONARY PUMPS 2007 EDITION

NFPA 24  PRIVATE FIRE MAINS w/ CA AMENDMENTS 2010 EDITION

NFPA72  NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE w/ CA AMENDMENTS 2010 EDITION
NFPA 2001 CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING 2008 EDITION
SYSTEMS w/ CA AMENDMENTS

REFERENCE CODE SECTION FOR NFPA STANDARDS ARE IN 2010 CBC
CHAPTER 35 OR 2010 CFC CHAPTER 47. SEE CHAPTER 35 FOR STATE OF
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO NFPA STANDARDS.

ALL ACCUMULATIVE SUPPLEMENTS TO THE ABOVE CODES

ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE
AGENCIES WITH JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR
DIMENSION, GRADE, CONFIGURATION, AND OTHER ASPECTS OF
COMPATIBILITY WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. ANY CONDITIONS WHICH INTERFERE WITH THE WORK SHALL
IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE
WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED IN THE AREAS OF CONFLICT UNTIL SUCH
CONFLICTS HAVE BEEN RESOLVED.

THE DESIGN PRECLUDES THE USE OR STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
IN EXCESS OF THE QUANTITIES LISTED IN UBC TABLE 3D AND 3E.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING SCALE OR
PROPORTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
INSTALLATION OF A COMPLETE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IN ALL AREAS;
TO MEET THE STANDARDS OF NFPA NFPA 13 2010 FOR COMMON AREAS AND
STATE FIRE MARSHAL POLICIES. A SEPARATE FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT AND
PLAN APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. SPRINKLER HEAD
PLACEMENT SHALL ONLY BE AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE SAN
JOAQUIN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED FOR WATER FLOW AND
TAMPER BY AN APPROVED CENTRAL, PROPRIETARY OR REMOTE STATION
SERVICE, AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LOCAL ALARMS WHICH WILL ISSUE
AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION. ALL WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY A CALIFORNIA LICENSED ALARM CONTRACTOR.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL TYPE 2A10BC AND SHALL BE LOCATED AS
APPROVED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, NO MORE THAN 60 INCHES AND NO
LESS THAN 4 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR, AND AT AN INTERVAL OF
NO FURTHER THAN 75 FEET OF TRAVEL.

ENCROACHMENT PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANTECA PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. BARRICADES, SIGNAGE, AND PROTECTIVE DEVICES
SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY.

A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SMOKE AND/OR HEAT DETECTORS, MANUAL
PULL STATIONS, FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANE, GRAPHIC ANNUNCIATOR, FIRE
SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEM CONNECTIONS, AUDIBLE AND VISUAL
ALARM DEVICES, WIRING, ACCESSORIES, AND CONNECTION TO BUILDING
POWER. ALL COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE FIRE MARSHAL AND
NFPA 72 (2010 EDITION) REQUIREMENTS, AND BE U.L.APPROVED.
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PROJECT DATA

SEE SHEET T.5 FOR BUILDING ANALYSIS DATA. SEE SHEET T.1 FOR
DEFERRED APPOVAL ITEMS AND FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

SCOPE OF WORK:

ADDRESS:

APN:

SITE AREA:

EXISTING BUILDING AREA:

AREA OF REMODELING
IN EXISTING BUILDING:

AREA OF ADDITIONS
TO EXISTING BUILDING:

CBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CBC OCCUPANCY:

CBC OCCUPANT LOAD:

Demolition of public ramp, sally port, and
interior walls. Relocation of modular office
building. Remodel of public lobby and
installation of storefront infill to increase lobby
floor area by 215 s.f. Addition of 664 s.f.
including (3) holding cells and a secure sally
port entrance.

315 E Center St. Manteca, CA 95336
223-093-020

39,435 S.F.

7,188 S.F.

989 S.F.

882 S.F.
TYPE VA

B (OFFICE), A-3 (ASSEMBLY), I-3 (HOLDING)

(E) COURTROOM (ACTUAL): 106
(E) HOLDING CELLS (ACTUAL): 45
(E) OFFICE, SUPPORT: 45
(N) LOBBY ADDITION: 3
(N) HOLDING CELLS (ACTUALY): 25
TOTAL: 224
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E4.0 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
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ES5.1 EXTERIOR TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE FORMS
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SIGNED

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of
the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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PROJECT
ABBREVIATIONS ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS GOUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
: o ORNOMBER e S OPNG. OPENING GRID 1. ALL HYDRANTS MUST BE INSTALLED AND IN OPERABLE CONDITION PRIOR TO MANTECA BRANCH
& AND EQ. EQUAL PCD PAPER CUP DISPENSER UNES e STARTING ANY COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT 0.0,
. PL. PROPERTY LINE
A AR EXP. EXPANSION SITE AND BUILDING
AB ANCHOR BOLT P.LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
-D. EXP. BT. EXPANSION BOLT PTD. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 2. FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
e AR eouom EXT. EXTERIOR TD. MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AC AIR CONDITIONING PTDR. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND RECEPTACLE ,
ACT. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE FA FIRE ALARM PTR. PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
AF.C. ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER FAAP. FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL PV.C POLYVINYL CHLORIDE BUILDING o CHAPTER 14, CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE..
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR PAV. PAVING SECTION SECTION IDENTIFICATION
FF. F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
Q.E.g. ﬁgg&g E:HEHEB ngE E.E.C. E:EE EE?@IFETUI\EHNETRCONNECTION EtAs EtﬁgER — SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN 3. ANY PERSON USING A TORCH OR OTHER FLAME-PRODUCING DEVICE FOR PHASE 1
ACOUS. ACOUSTIC FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PLBG. PLUMBING SWEATING PIPE JOINTS FROM OR IN ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE SHALL
ACQUS.INSUL. - ACOUSTICAL INSULATION FF. FINISH FLOOR PLYWD. PLYIOOD L SECTION IENTICATION PROVIDE ONE APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON THE PREMISES WHERE
. PNL. FHC. FIRE HOSE CABINET S
ﬁgg. EFR ﬁggggg EI%)ORR FIN. FINISH EgL. EglléSHED ' _ SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN SAID BURNING OPERATION IS PERFORMED. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IN THE
-FLR. FIXT. FIXTURE :
AGS. PNL. AGGESS PANEL o L OOR PRCST PRECAST CLOSE PROXIMITY OF OPEN FLAME SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST IGNITION CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE FLASH. FLASHING PROJ. PROJECTION ELEVATION BY SHIELDING, WETTING OR OTHER MEANS. IN ALL CASES, A FIRE WATCH 1007
QHJM ﬁtﬂme FLEX. FLEXIBLE §$N gﬁ'F'jTTlTlON (10— ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN THE VICINITY OF THE OPERATION FOR ONE-HALF
: FLUOR. FLUORESCENT - i
ANR ANCHOR o, FACE OF o1 QUARRY TILE N5 = SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN HOUR AFTER THE TORCH OR FLAME-PRODUCING DEVICE HAS BEEN USED.
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL F.0.C. FACE OF CONCRETE iy
NTCH ATTACHMENT Fo% iR - S ISER OR RADILS INTERIOR ELEVATION SHOWN 4. EXIT OBSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING STORAGE, SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN THE I'_' R AS E R
AUTO. AUTOMATIC FT. FIRE TREATED RB. RUBBER BASE ELEVATION REQUIRED WIDTH OF AN EXIT, EXCEPT PROJECTIONS AS PERMITTED BY THE
AV AUDIOVISUAL FP. FIREPROOFING R.CP. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN BUILDING CODE S E l P l_ E
B.O. BOTTOM OF FT. FOOT/FEET R.D. ROOF DRAIN SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN .
B.O.S. BOTTOM OF STEEL FTG. FOOTING RH. ROBE HOOK ARCHITECTS
B.P. BUILDING PAPER FURR. FURRING R.O. ROUGH OPENING
B.S. BOTH SIDES FUT. FUTURE RW.L. RAIN WATER LEADER ENLARGED
B.UR. BUILT-UP ROOFING GB. GRABBAR RECT. RECTANGULAR PLAN OR PLAN IDENTIFICATION
BD. BOARD GFRC. GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE REF. REFERENCE OR REFRIGERATOR ELEVATION
BITUM. BITUMINOUS GFRG. GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM REINF. REINFORCING OR REINFORCED SHEET WHERE PLAN IS DRAWN R EQ UIRED S PE C IAL IN S PE CT | O N S 971 0SOS STREET
BKG. BACKING GFRP. GLASS FIBER REINFORCED PLASTER REQD. REQUIRED CIRCLED AREA SHOWN ON LARGE SAN LUIS OBISPO
BLDG. BUCI;.DING GM.U. GLASS MASONRY UNIT EEASK- E(E)%'HENT SCALE PLAN OR ELEVATION CALIFORNIA 93401
BLK. BLOCK GA. GAUGE :
BLKG. BLOCKING GALV GALVANIZED RND. ROUND MENT
BLKG BLOCKN o CALVA RS ey DETAL REFER TO SHEET S1.2 FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRE S 805.544.6161
BM. BEAM GLU. LAM GLUED LAMINATED WOOD — /19— DETAL IDENTIFICATION
BRCG. BRéCING GND. GROUND g.C - ggngHER CURTAIN ROD - \251) __ SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN
BRZ. BRONZE GR. GRADE CR. . .
www.fraserseiplearchitects.com
GROM GROMMET S.D. SOAP DISPENSER
C. CHANNEL GYP. GYPSUM SF. SQUARE FEET ROOM TITLE OFFICE TITLE
cp CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD o OYPSUMBOARD SN SAN. NAPKIN DISPENSER & NOMBER 216 —— NUMBER
BBD EME ND. .
H. HIGH S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING N FIRST DIGIT IS FLOOR LEVEL
DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS
CF. CONTRACTOR FURNISHED :'\P" :loGLl_%%\g’”Z"TETAL g\S/T gLﬁ"E\'TLEHS,\?YSLTEEL DOOR DOOR SUFFIX FOR MULTIPLE DOORS
C.G. CORNER GUARD HVAC. HEATING VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING SCHED SCHEDULE OR SCHEDULED NUMBER GENERALLY CORRESPONDS TO ROOM SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE DELIVERED
on COAT HOOK e HOTWATER  cspLe SEer SECTIoN NUMBER WHERE DOOR OCCURS TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD, WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND
i CONTROL JOINT oW, ARDWARL SHR. SHOWER FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT
CL CENTER LINE HDWD. HARDWOOD SHT. SHEET CEILING THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY
oy R MINSONRY UNIT HNDRL HANDRALL ShHG SHEATHING HEIGHT CEILING HEIGHT AF.F. UON. HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE
cO2 CARBON DIOXIDE HR. HOUR SLD. SOLID WORK. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR
CR. CHAIR RAIL HT. HEIGHT gg&g- gEEf\:fEl%ATlON DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVE BY THE STATE FIRE
o1 CERAMIC TILE SPKLR. SPRINKLER g MARSHAL. DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT NECESSARILY
CAB. CABINET 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER sQ. SQUARE @ —— WINDOW IDENTIFICATION LIMITED TO:
cC CENTER TO CENTER IN. INCH STA. STATION PROJECT MANAGER  BDF
CEM. CEMENT INSUL. INSULATION STD. STANDARD Vi
CEM. PLAS. CEMENT PLASTER INT. INTERIOR STL. STEEL : 1 DEFERRED SUBMITTALS FOR DESIGN BUILD PERMITS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
CEM. PLAS. CLG. CEMENT PLASTER CEILING INV. INVERT STR. STORAGE SF-XX ) —— STOREFRONT IDENTIFICATION ( BY OTHERS INCLUDING FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM SYSTEMS. THE
CHBD. CHALKBOARD STN. STONE
CIRG. CRCULAR ic. JANITOR CLOSET STRL. STRUCTURAL /A )  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING LICENSED
CLDG. CLADDING JT. JOINT gTTRéJCT SEE{E%%E\IG SCREW k PROFESSIONALS AS REQUIRED TO DESIGN AND BUILD THE SYSTEM AS WELL DRAWN BY oL
CLG. CEILING T8 -
CLe HT. CEILING HEIGHT <B. (NEE BRACE SUSP SUSPENDED KEY NOTES 10 \UMBERED (OR KEY) NOTES - AS PROVIDE SERVICES TO INCLUDE THE PREPARATION OF DRAWINGS AS
CLO. CLOSET K.P. KICK PLATE SYM. SYMMETRICAL il REQUIRED FOR PERMIT AND PLAN REVIEW BY CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE
CLR. CLEAR KIT. KITCHEN MARSHAL HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR DATES 05/05/11
T, TREAD :
oL COLUUN. L ANGLE T4G. TONGUE AND GROOVE ELEVATION S SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING THE DRAWINGS 06/20/11
CONC. CONCRETE ) Lo 18 TOEL BRI BACK REFERENCE Y y A AUTHORITIES' HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT FOR REVIEW AND
CONC. FLR. CONCRETE FLOOR L.L. - S D S
CONG OPNG.  CONGRETE OPENING D CAMINATED To. TOROF S APPROVAL. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
CONF. CONFERENCE LAM. GL. LAMINATED GLASS o0 TOP OF CONCRETE UNTIL THE DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY
CONN. CONNECTION LAUN. LAUNDRY 0. ELEVATION ABOVE 0" THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
TOP TOP OF PARAPET EL. 100-0 .
RS Rl LY. ook TP TOP OF PAVENENT PROJECT DATUM ¢ 2. FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER AND STANDPIPE SYSTEM CALCULATIONS,
CPT. CARPET LN. LINOLEUM it SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA
TV. TELEVISION
CTR CENTER LPT O O ASTER ToW TOP OF WAL 3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CALCULATIONS, SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA
PR T8S. TUBE STEEL
LT. LIGHT
TEL. TELEPHONE SIGNED
D. DEEP LVR LOUVER TER. TERRAZZO NORTH N /.\/'\/\
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN M.D.F MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD THK. THICK ARROW / /\/\ Y
D.T. DRAPERY TRACK M.D.0. MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY THRES. THRESHOLD
D.W. DISH WASHER M.O. MASONRY OPENING TKBD. TACKBOARD ™\
ng/io B(E)l\LAJgLLFmN MACH. MACHINE TYP. TYPICAL o o 2 . B =
: MATL. MATERIAL = g B c
DEPT. DEPARTMENT MAX. MAXIMUM UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE REVISION CLOUD AROUND REVISION . ot F £5 T E
U.ON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 3 g £ 903 s 2 " >
DET. DETAIL MECH. MECHANICAL R URINAL OPTIONAL £ S z 90 B E O 2 =
DIA. DIAMETER MEMB. MEMBRANE : s 2 £E3S slg 2 = 9 =
DIAG. DIAGONAL MET. METAL VB VAPOR BARRIER Y 2 5 o 2 g g o g & z ° =
DISP. DISPENSER MH MANHOLE G DATUM POINT & £ 25 2 °% 2 ¢ v £ 2 3 o
DMPF DAMP PROOFING ' V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN g X & a 58 5 = 5 z 2 S o
. MIN. MINIMUM V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD £ 3 £ 5 g T § 9 ) <t [&] 3 = The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
DN. DOWN MIRR. MIRROR V.PLAS VENEER PLASTER PROPERTY LINE ‘g = < 5 <€ gL 5 © = 8 <L o E a the original site for which they were prepared and publication
DR. DOOR MISC MISCELLANEOQUS VAC ’ VACUUM q::':J_ go B e © :cf g— "'_5 g y = F_-,J % S g thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction ort g
' . B o © =] © T = ublication b ny method, in whol rin rt, i rohibi .
oo i MKR. BD MARKER BOARD VENT. VENTILATION PARTITION TYPE Ay 5w £ 5 & & o e E & = gl © Tile to these plans and specifications remein with the
: MTD. MOUNTED VERT. VERTICAL SYMBOL o o ) s 5 _g Sl e 8 :, P &a 2 R P & architect without prejudice. Visual contact yvith _these plans
DWR. DRAWER MULL. MULLION VEST. VESTIBULE v Approval for elements of the design listed below is deferred 522|583 . 835 % < = @ el E N ond specifications shall constitute prima focie evidence of
E EXISTING A ® . ) . = o QT J g = @ w o o 2 & < o 5 e acceptance of these restrictions.
(E) N NEW under the provisions of CBC 107.3.4.2: (Do not fabricate or B2l @ B = o @ & 3 E = = c ®© o T @
( ) © o Q 2 = [ = 2 . . . .
E. EAST W. WEST OR WIDE . . . . e . o o = o = 5 2 ° = 5 b S & oo v 2 3 Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
N. NORTH Wi WITH install any of the listed items until approval from jurisdiction(s) ol € 3 Qe o ¢ el o <« e = K= O o o <| 'S over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
E.H.D. ELECTRICAL HAND DRYER N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT . — - 5 8w 29 8% o °2 %8 5 3 ] 2 0 S T L @ responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
EIFS. EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM TS, NOT TO SCALE W.B. WALL BUMPER SEE SHEET A24 FOR INDICATES CHANGE having authority is obtained.) AR S| OrBs S <5 o o & O a o < = O S b and shall report ony diserepancios te. the arohitect for
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT NO. NUMBER W.C. WATER CLOSET PARTITION LOCATIONS IN PARTITION TYPE. resolution prior to commencing work.
E.P. ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD NOM NOMINAL W.G. WALL GUARD —— :
ES. ELASTOMERIC OR ' W.0. WHERE OCCURS \re alarm system X X
EXPOSED STRUCTURE W.WM. WELDED WIRE MESH SEE SHEET ABA FOR PARTITION TYPE Fire sprinklers X SHEET TITLE
EWC. ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER 0.C. ON CENTER WD. WOOD SARTITION TYPES CONTINUES ACROSS Equipment anchorage X
EA. EACH 0.D. QOUTSIDE DIAMETER WP. WATERPROOF OR WATERPROOFING DOOR OPENINGS Storefront and curtain wall assemblies X
EL. ELEVATION OFC.. OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED WSCT WAINSCOT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE orem A _
ELAST ELASTOMERIC OFO.. OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER INSTALLED WT. WEIGHT Detention wall and ceiling assemblies X X G E N E RAL N OTES
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|
2. ADA COMPLIANT TOILET
4. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE / ;.
5 MIRROR f = DRAWN BY DL
6. GRAB BAR(S), PROVIDE BLOCKING ¢
g/é
7. OPEN BELOW FOR ACCESS ; ............. DATES 05/05/11
//; ..............
8.  MEDICINE CABINET 2 - 06/20/11
9.  NOTUSED. o 1Pt 1
% 2 T NI 7 I R I Y %’/// /’//: T ,,é ]
10 PIPE PROTECTION 2%7////’/////%////7////’/%//7/7//7//%//7///%////7/////%//7////////////7///7/%//7///%////7/////%//7////////////2//%I IVZ%///////////////%////&/AV/%//},.%/I% m///////%///////%///{//////ﬁ//i/////f///% A 7 7, ZA
11.  ADA COMPLIANT FAUCET
FIRE SPRINKLER
RISER
\ PHASE | & PHASE || COMPOSITE REFERENCE FLOOR PLAN SIGNED
1. MINIMUM 30"x 48" CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE IS PROVIDED J SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
TO ALLOW FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH TO ACCESSORIES.
2. ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR OR GROUND SPACE
ADJOINS OR OVERLAPS AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJOINS LEGEND
ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE., PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS
3. MIRROR(S) MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN PLUMBING FIXTURES (NEW HOLDING CELLS) FACTOR REQUIRED AS DESIGNED [  EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN AND PROTECT
40" ABOVE FLOOR. 2010 CPC TABLE 4-1
4. OPERABLE PARTS (INCLUDING COIN SLOTS) OF ALL FIXTURES OR WATER CLOSETS: 1PER CELL 7 7 7 NEW WALL - PHASE 1
ACCESSORIES ARE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 40" ABOVE FLOOR: LAVATORIES: 1 PER CELL 7 7 NEW WALL - PHASE 2
EONOIUNNNIONNWN - ificati i
SOAP DISPENSERS, TOWELS, TOILET SEAT COVERS, AUTO TOWELS  \yasTe  TOWELS  DRYER SANITARY  cups SHOWERS: NONE NONE NONE the original sie for which they were. prapared and. publication
DRYERS, SANITARY NAPKIN D|SPENSERS, WASTE RECEPTACLES . URINALS: NONE NONE NONE thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
: publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
5. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS ARE OPERABLE WITH EXISTING - FLOOR AREA Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
ONE HAND AND DO NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
TWISTING OF THE WRIST — == — ]TO’* SN I — PLUMBING FIXTURES (EXISTING ASSEMBLY FOR PUBLIC USE) AS DESIGNED TOTAL = 7,189 s.f. ?r?: :Efgéftlggilgnzf stl?chlsec?’r;:tir’?c:tinr;rima facie evidence of
. o o .
6. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS IS 5 LBF. MAXIMUM. % == MENS WATER CLOSETS: 1-100 1 1 e g .
ritten dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
7. COAT HOOKS AND SHELVING ARE LOCATED WITHIN APPROPRIATE = MENS URINALS: 1-100 1 0 — — PHASE 1 - ADDITIONAL FLOOR AREA over scqtl);sd fdimelr;SLQnS- _Contrac;orS_stljall veri;yt_and be th
" o I - 1 —_ responsible Ttor a imensions an existin conditions on (53
REACH RANGES 48" MAX. ABOVE FLOOR . — ~ MENS LAVATORIES: 1-100 1 1 o LOBBY = 218 s f. jobpang shal! report any dis_crepancies togthe architect for
8. IF MEDICINE CABINETS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL HAVE A - WOMENS WATER CLOSETS: 3 FOR 1-100 3 142 SHARED = - |~ 7| HOLDINGCELLS= 664sf. resolution prior to commencing work.
USABLE SHELF NO HIGHER THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR. WOMENS LAVATORIES. 1100 1 1 TOTAL = 882 s f.
SHEET TITLE
p PLUMBING FIXTURES (EXISTING OFFICE FOR EMPLOYEE USE) AS DESIGNED ?gﬁf 1- EX'ST'N%JS E?CE REMODELED
T~ ] MENS WATER CLOSETS: 16-35 2 2 - st
- 6 8 PHASE | & PHASE I
54" min 5| 56" MIN MENS URINALS: 10-50 1 0
L 1 N/ — .
L 42" min 1 MENS LAVATORIES: 1PER40 1 2 PHASE 2 - ADDITIONAL FLOOR AREA CO M POS ITE
w 11 WOMENS WATER CLOSETS: 16-35 3 2+1 SHARED = TOTAL = 7 253 s,
24" min
WOMENS LAVATORIES: 1-100 1 2
: | = é | REFERENCE
O —% s 2 2 124, N = P . PLUMBING FIXTURES (EXISTING JUDGE'S CHAMBERS) REQUIRED  AS DESIGNED COMBINED OVERALL FLOOR AREA FLOOR PLAN
ol 7 % 5 |k = S W \,: WATER CLOSETS: 1 1 EXISTING = 7,189 s f.
N |5 / \ : ] a\ LAVATORIES: 1 1 PHASE 1= 882 s.f.
12 [ =)\ w23 N ‘ PHASE 2 = 7,253 s.f.
max 6" MAX. 8" MIN. 7 10 == TOTAL = 15, 324 s f.
17" ¢ Sl N NOTE: ABOVE CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATE THAT THE HOLDING CELL ADDITION COMPLIES WITH THE MINIMUM REQUIRED
MIN. K & ) PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT. ALTHOUGH THE EXISTING BUILDING DOES NOT COMPLY WITH CURRENT PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SHEET 4
—~_ STANDARDS, SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN DEMONSTRATED ALLOWING FOR SHARED PUBLIC / EMPLOYEE USE OF THE

4 s AND IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

ADA FIXTU RE HEIGHT & CLEARANCE REQU'REMENTS FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE B OCCUPANCY PORTION OF THE BUILDING. PHASE 11 IS NOT A PART OF THIS APPROVAL T 4
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PROJECT DATA

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SITE AREA

BUILDING AREA

223-093-020

315 EAST CENTER STREET, MANTECA, CA95336

PORTION OF BLOCK 3 OF THE MAP OF THE PARK ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MANTECA, CA. AS SHOWN ON MAP
FILED IN BOOK 9 OF MAPS AT PAGE 25, IN THE CITY OF MANTECA, COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN, CA.

39,4355s.f. =.91 Acres

EXISTING (CONSTRUCTED IN 1970)

ADDITIONS
COMBINED TOTAL:

AREAOF REMODELING IN EXISTING BUILDING:

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (CHAPTER 3)
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304)

BUILDING COMPONENT

7,188s.f.
882 s.f.
8,070s.1.

989 s.f.

OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.1)

(E) OFFICE +STORAGE / MECH.
(E) COURTROOM + FIXED SEATING

E) HOLDING CELLS

(E) TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD

(N) LOBBY ADDITION

(N) HOLDING CELL ADDITION

(N) ADDITION OCCUPANT LOAD

COMBINED TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (TABLE 601)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

B - BUSINESS

A-3 — ASSEMBLY

I-3 —HOLDING

B - BUSINESS
I-3 —HOLDING

FIRE RATING

(4,278 /100) +(381 /300) = 45

(865 / 44) +84 SEATS =
68 FT. OF BENCH / 1.5 =

219/100=
37 FT.OFBENCH /15 =

106

45

196

[ [ ]
oolu—.w

FIRE SPRINKLERS (CHAPTER 9)

TYPE VA NON-RATED

BUILDING LIMITS
BUILDING HEIGHT

NON-RATED

ALLOWED: _ STORIES HT

YES

AS DESIGNED: STORIES

HT

>

Eani 4

\

AHHAHH D

J

|

Ly

.

(TABLE 503 - TYPE VAWITH SEC. 504.2 - SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE)

GROUP B

GROUP A-3 - MOST RESTRICTIVE

GROUP I-3-PER 408.1.1

BUILDING AREA

ALLOWED:

3+1=4 60'+20'=80'-0"

[241=3 40'+20'=60-0"

1

AREA (s f)

20!_0"

AS DESIGNED: AREA(s.f.)

15-10"
15-10"
19'_6"

(TABLE 503 - TYPE VAWITH SEC. 506.3 - SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE)

GROUP B

GROUP A-3 - MOST RESTRICTIVE

GROUP I-3

18,000 +(18,000%300%) = 72,000 s.f.

11,500 + (11,500x300%) = 46,000 5 1. | 1408

5,200 s.f. MAX. w/ 2 HR FIRE SEPARATION

5,065

1,597

TOTAL BUILDING AREA

EGRESS

EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS

INCHES/PERSON

46,000 3 =138,000s.f.»

OCCUPANTS SERVED

MIN. WIDTH (INCHES)

8,070 OKAY

WIDTH PROVIDED (IN)

WORST CASE

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS

0.15

PERSONS PER STORY

224 336

44 MIN

MINIMUM REQUIRED EXITS  EXITS PROVIDED

(TABLE 1019.1)
GROUP B
GROUP A3
GROUP -3

FIRE PROTECTION

1-500
1-500
1-500

PROVIDED

TYPE

FIRE SPRIMKLERS?
FIRE ALARM?

SMOKE CONTROLSYSTEM?
HIGH FIRE HATARD SEVERITY ZOMNE?

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (TABLE 508.33)

YE
YE
YE
ND

NFPA 13
AITOMATIC
AITOMATICSHUTOFF

SEFARATION REQLIRED

B A3
B/1-3
-3/ A-3

1HOUR
2HOUR
2HOUR

NOTE: RATED CORRIDORS IN A-3 AND BOCCUPANCY NOT REQUIRED 'WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER TAELE 1018.1

FIRE RESISTANCE REQLIREMENTS

REQUIRED RATIMNG WITH SPRIMKLER SYSTEM

STRUCTURAL FRAME

BEARING WALLS - EXTERIDR
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR
NOMEEARIMNG INTERIOR WALLS

FLODR COMS TRUCTION
ROOF COMSTRUCTION

1 TABLE 601
1 TABLE &0
1 TABLE &0
1 TABLE &0
1 TABLE 601
1 TABLE &0

DRAFTSTORPING IN ATTICS SSECTIOMN 717.4)

DRAFTSTORPING SHALL BE INSTALLED [N ATTICS AND COMNCEALED RO F SPACES, SUCH THAT ANY HORIZDINTAL AREA

DvOES NOT EXCEED 3,000 SO0 ARE FEET.

EXCEPTIONS: IN OTHER THAN HIGH-RISE BLILCMMNGS, GROUP A EH,1 ANDL OCCUPANCIES AND OTHER APPLICATIONS

LISTEDHIN SECTIOMN 111 REGULATED BY THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, DRAFTSOPMING 15 NOT REQUIRED IM

BUILDA NGS BOUIFPED THROUGHDUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERSYSTEM IN ACCORDAMNCE WITH SECTION

=]
L= 5

903311

LOCATION ON PROPERTY REQUIRED RATING DISTANCETO PL OPEMINGE
TABRIES 502 & 7058

NORTH EXTERIOR WALL NR =30 NR
EASTEXTERIOR WAL NR =30 NR

SOUTH EXTERKDR WALl 1 HOUR 15 X< A Linprotectad, Spsi
WEST EXTERIOR WALl 1 HOUR 15 X< A Linprotectad, Sps

el
I|.J| I|.J|
i

=]
L= 5

™\ PHASE | & PHASE Il CODE ANALYSIS

J SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. THE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AT LEAST 48 INCHES
WIDE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2” AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT
LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4” VERTICAL. MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE 2% TYPICAL AND MAXIMUM SLOPE
IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS 5% OR LESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED
FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80” MINIMUM (CBC1133B8.2) AND SIDE OBJECTS PROTRUDING
GREATER THAN 4” INTO P.O.T. BETWEEN 27 AND 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (CBC 1133B8.6).

2. ALL DOORS ON INDICATED P.O.T.'S SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF CBC 11338, INCLUDING:

a. THE UNLATCHING OF ANY EXIT DOOR SHALL NOT REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE OPERATION.

b. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE.

c. ACCESSIBLE DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 30 AND 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH
FLOOR OR LANDING, AND SHALL BE OPERATED WITH SINGLE PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS OR OTHER
HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING
HARDWARE.

d. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS SHALL MEET THE LEVEL CHANGE LIMITATIONS OF ITEM #1 ABOVE.
/-/“/; ) ON INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS THAT HAVE CLOSERS THE CLOSER PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5
( & _) POUNDS.

=% THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE
TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST.
g. PROVIDE A LEVEL AND CLEAR LANDING ON BOTH SIDES OF ACCESSIBLE DOORS, A MINIMUM OF 60" DEEP
ON THE PULL SIDE AND 48’ DEEP ON THE PUSH SIDE, AND EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 18” BEYOND THE
LATCH JAMB ON THE PULL SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS (24” AT EXTERIOR DOORS), AND A MINIMUM OF 12”
BEYOND THE LATCH JAMB ON THE PUSH SIDE, UNLESS THE DOOR IS NOT EQUIPPED WITH A LATCH AND
CLOSER.

EGRESS KEYNOTES

©® N O O s ® N

10.

11.

COMMUNICATING HALLWAY, NOT PART OF REQUIRED
EGRESS SYSTEM.

INTERVENING SPACE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CBC 1014.2
GREATEST DIAGONAL OF COURTROOM: 54'-8"
SEPARATION OF COURTROOM EXITS: 30'-6" (>54'-8"/2; OK)
ONE HOUR RATED EXIT CORRIDOR.

PHASE ONE SECONDARY EXIT.

EXISTING 2-HOUR RATED FULL HEIGHT CMU WALL.

NEW 2-HOUR RATED CMU WALL TO EXTEND TO TOP OF
PARAPET.

REQUIRED 1-HOUR CMU WALLS TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
OF 6" CONCRETE LID (REQUIRED 2-HOUR HORIZONTAL
BARRIER).

6" CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LID EXCEEDS REQUIRED 4
1/2" MIN. FOR 2-HOUR HORIZONTAL BARRIER AT RATED
PENETRATIONS.

SEE SHEET A8.4 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND RATED
PENETRATION DETAILS.

LEGEND (SEE PROJECT DATA FOR OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS FOR PHASE I)
(SEE SHEET A2.1 FOR PARTITION TYPE LOCATIONS)
(SEE SHEET A8.4 FOR RATED PARTITION / RATED PENETRATION DETAILS)
[\ |  EXISTING A-3 OCCUPANCY

EXISTING B OCCUPANCY

EXISTING I-3 OCCUPANCY

d |  NEW A-3 OCCUPANCY

[ NEW B OCCUPANCY

F ________ j NEW [-3 OCCUPANCY, EXTENT OF CBC
________ REQUIRED 2-HOUR HORIZONTAL BARRIER

PUBLIC PATH OF TRAVEL
(INCLUDING ATTORNEYS AND JURORS)

IN-CUSTODY PATH OF TRAVEL

STAFF / SHERIFF PATH OF TRAVEL

EXTENT OF NEW CBC REQUIRED 2-HOUR VERTICAL BARRIER.

EXTENT OF NEW CBC REQUIRED 1-HOUR VERTICAL BARRIER.

(PHASE Il OCCUPANCY TYPES, FIRE SEPARATIONS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL SHOWN TO
ADEQUATLEY DESCRIBE LIFE AND SAFETY DESIGN INTENT FOR PHASE I)

PHASE 11 IS NOT A PART OF THIS APPROVAL
AND IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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SIGNED

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of

the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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FFE 41.20

L}/ CURB TO REMOVED
y /@
o

ﬁCONNECT\FQIEéISTING 4" SS LATERAL
FY

CATION OF (E) SS

LATERAL PRIGR Tbr@NSTRUCT

%/%/%/// i 25507 g7 ES).  4040FS "
7 2V \7‘\_::T:i-_.,| \
/ o ot //\ FIELD VER
INSTALL NEW aad i
A.C. FLUSH WITH COMMENCEMENT>%
(E)TC / '\ = \ |N$T4’ff{2{}:j //\\ <
A ROW HEADER A/ D
; TO SUPPORT /\,/
- S NEWAC ZERN
7// : PAVEMENT - / /
7// _ SECTION - :¢
'/7/ : 7
(E) COURTHOUSE Z/// 3
APN 233-093-020 _ e
315 E CENTER STREET
MANTECA, CA 7 ) —
FFE 41.20 / 2
NOTE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR NEW 7
— ENTRY AND DISABLED RAMP CONSTRUCTION /
DETAIL
2 77 2 7 'K
i

o

TO REMAIN -
PROTECT IN
PLACE

(TO REMAIN)

CENTER STREET

|

l |:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::| NEW CLASS Il BASE SECTION
| | NEW AC PAVEMENT SECTION
r 1 LIMITS OF AC PAVEMENT REMOVAL
| I |

- PROPERTY LINE / ROW

ABBREVIATIONS:

| AC - ASPHALT CONCRETE
BLDG - BUILDING

CONC - CONCRETE

ES - EXISTING SURFACE
TC - TOP OF CURB

(E) - EXISTING

FFE - FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FG - FINISHED GRADE

FL - FLOWLINE

FS - FINISHED SURFACE
SD - STORM DRAIN

TYP - TYPICAL

| TBR - TO BE REMOVED

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

2. NO CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE STARTED WITHOUT PLANS APPROVED BY THE CITY. THE CITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 2

WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. ANY CONSTRUCTION DONE WITHOUT APPROVED PLANS OR PRIOR

NOTIFICATION TO THE CITY WILL BE REJECTED AND WILL BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S AND/OR OWNER'S RISK AND
EXPENSE.

I

I 3. THE CITY INSPECTOR, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE CITY MAY REQUIRE REVISIONS IN THE PLANS TO SOLVE UNFORESEEN
PROBLEMS THAT MAY ARISE IN THE FIELD. ALL REVISIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S ENGINEER.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT OF SAFETY DEVICES SUCH AS FENCING, BARRICADES,
SAFETY TAPE, ETC., AND SHALL FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE INDUSTRIAL SAFETY REGULATIONS. THE CITY AND ITS OFFICIALS, THE
ENGINEER, AND THE OWNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCING SAFETY REGULATIONS.

5. ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL BE AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S OWN RISK AND EXPENSE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING THE GROUND ELEVATIONS AND OVERALL TOPOGRAPHY OF
I THE SITE PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY KEITH V. CROWE, PE IMMEDIATELY, AND IN
WRITING, OF ANY DIFFERENCES IN TOPOGRAPHY FROM THAT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, WHICH MAY REQUIRE CHANGES IN

I DESIGN AND/OR AFFECT THE EARTHWORK QUANTITIES.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNMENT ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE WORK
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

8. ALL CUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE 2:1 OR FLATTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

9. NO GRADING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.
10. THESE PLANS DO NOT AUTHORIZE SITE DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE LIMITS OF GRADING OR IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN
HEREON. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMISSION TO ENTER UPON ADJOINING PROPERTY TO CONSTRUCT

I IMPROVEMENTS OR TO GRADE ELSEWHERE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE REGULATING AGENCY DOES NOT
AUTHORIZE ENTRY PER THESE APPROVED PLANS.

11. ALL GRADING AND SITE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REGULATING AGENCIES GRADING ORDINANCE, STANDARDS,
AND SPECIFICATIONS; AND TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE (CHAPTER 33) AND TITLE 24
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

12. A CITY ENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT OF SAFETY DEVICES SUCH AS FENCING, BARRICADES,
SAFETY TAPE, ETC., AND SHALL FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE INDUSTRIAL SAFETY REGULATIONS. THE CITY AND ITS OFFICIALS, THE
ENGINEER, AND THE OWNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCING SAFETY REGULATIONS.

14. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OR PROPER RESETTING OF ALL EXISTING MONUMENTS AND
I OTHER SURVEY MARKERS. ANY SURVEY MONUMENTS DESTROYED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE LAND SURVEYOR'S ACT AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OWN EXPENSE.

15. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT "UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT" AT 1-800-642-2444
FOR LOCATION OF POWER, GAS, OIL, AND TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES. CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY FOR THE LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES.

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

THE SOILS REPORT WAS PREPARED BY EARTHSYSTEMS PACIFIC - "SOILS ENGINEERING AND
GEOLOGIC HAZARDS REPORT - MANTECA COURTHOUSE ADDITION EAST CENTER STREET,
MANTECA, CA", DATED MAY 3, 2011. PLEASE SEE REPORT FOR GEOTECHNICAL
RECOMMENDATIONS.

EACH PIPE TO BE PLUGGED WITH
CONCRETE (2500 PSI @ 28 DAYS).
PIPE TO BE COMPLETELY FILLED AS SHOWN.

4

24" MIN

Phase 1 - Grading, Drainage and Utility Plan

(AN

(E) STORM DRAIN PLUG DETAIL
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

REMOVE EXISTING 36" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPES TO LIMITS SHOWN. BACKFILL WITH &" CLASS Il BASE (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED)AND COMPACT TO EXISTING OR FINISH GRADES PER SOILS REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS

SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING A.C. PAVING AND/OR CURB TO LIMITS SHOWN.

REMOVE EXISTING STANDPIPES AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PLUG AT ENDS OF EXISTING STORM DRAIN TO
REMAIN. SEE DETAIL "A" THIS SHEET.

CONSTRUCT 2" A.C. PAVEMENT OVER 4" CLASS Il BASE TO LIMITS AND GRADES SHOWN.

INSTALL WHEELSTOP.

EXISTING PARKING LOT LIGHT AND BASE TO BE REMOVED. PROVIDE TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL BOX AND
RECONNECT CIRCUIT.

INSTALL 6" DIA NDS CATCH BASIN WITH NON-TRAFFIC GRATE.

INSTALL 3" DIA PVC SD PIPE. CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SD PIPE. SEE ARCH DETAILS 32 & 24, SHT A1.2 FOR
ADDITION DETAIL.

@
©)
©
@
@ CONSTRUCT 6" CLASS Il BASE TO LIMITS AND GRADES SHOWN.
(©
@
®

@ PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 4" FIRE SERVICE LINE PER CITY STD DETAIL W-11 & W-6. PROVIDE 30" MIN - 36" MAX COVER.
VERIFY FIRE SERVICE SIZE WITH FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

@ PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY PER CITY STD DETAIL W-15. VERIFY DCV SIZE WITH FIRE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

@ CONSTRUCT THRUST BLOCK PER CITY STD DETAIL W-4.

PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLER RISER PER FIRE SPRINKLER DESIGN. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

STUB AND CAP NEW 4" FIRE SERVICE FOR FUTURE EXTENSION. VERIFY FIRE SERVICE SIZE WITH FIRE SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCT NEW A.C. TRENCH REPAIR PER CITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

@ REPAIR CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER CITY STD DETAIL ST-6.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PER CITY STD DETAIL W-15 AND CAL FIRE REQUIREMENTS.

@ CONSTRUCT NEW 4" SS LATERAL TO NEW PORTABLE BUILDING LOCATION AND INSTALL NEW SS CLEANOUT.

@ EXISTING 4" SS LATERAL AND CLEANOUT- PROTECT IN PLACE.

NOTES:

1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS OF REMOVAL,
RELOCATION, AND CONSTRUCTION.

2. POTHOLE AND VERIFY MATERIAL, LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL WET AND DRY
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. SEE SHEET C2 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

SCALE IN FEET

e e —

20 0 20 40

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of

the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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TYPE OF
FITTING

TEE AND CROSS WITH.
DEAD END FUTURE EXTENSION

YERTICAL
BEND

FIRE
HYDRANT

THRUST
BLOCK
DESCRIPTION

DEGREE COF BEND

22172 45°

90-

Pl an S-13

5FT)

L ALL LINES TO FIRE

3 S

(]

HYDRANTS SHALL

T

EE 6 INCHES AND

10

18

1]
pipg |12

25

HAVE A MINIMUM
THRUST BLOCK

SIZE

4
=]

7 13
9 18

32

AREA OF 6 SQ. FT.

REQUIRED BEARING

1 FEB. 1992 JK

suwnm s xoester | AREA OF THRUST BLOCK

[—=
R R 11 1/4* OR
TIETING 90° BEND 45° BEND 22 1/2* BEND
THRUST
BLOCK
DESCRIPTION
4" & 6"
BII
10"
PIPE '2:
size 14
16
NOTES:

1. ALL BEARING AREAS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM VALUES FOR A
HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI, SOIL RESISTANCE OF 2,000
IBS./SQ. FT. AND TWO (2) FOOT MINIMUM COVER.

2 ALL THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE MADE OF CLASS "B" CONCRETE WITH
A MINIMUM CRUSHING STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

3. ALL BLOCKS T0O BE POURED AGAINST UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE
BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT JOINTS AND FITTINGS WILL BE
ACCESSIBLE FOR REPAIRS.

4, FOR VERTICAL BENDS, ALL METALLIC TIE DOWNS SHALL BE ENCASED
WITH POLYETHLENE WRAP (8 MIL. MIN.) AS SPECIFIED IN AWWA
C105.

5. ALL THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE & MINIMUM 18" THICK.

NO. REVISID | 34

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

eneckto ov:J. PODESTA C ITY OF M ANTECA
s¢aLes NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

NOTES :

1. ALL

2. ALL

BEARING AREAS SHOWN ARE

HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI,
LBS./SQ. FT. AND TWO (2} FOOT MINIMUM COVER,

THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE MADE O

MINIMUM VALUES FOR A
SOIL RESISTANCE OF 2,000

F CLASS "B

N.) AS SPECIFIED IN AWWA

" CONCRETE WITH
A MINIMUM CRUSHING STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS,

3. ALL BLOCKS TO BE POURED AGAINST UNDISTURBED SOIL, THE
BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT JOINTS AND FITTINGS WILL BE
ACCESSIBLE FOR REPAIRS.

4, FOR VERTICAL BENDS, ALL METALLIC TIE DOWNS SHALL BE ENCASED
WITH POLYETHLENE WRAP (8 MIL. MI
C1l05,

5. ALL THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 18"

6. THRUST BLOCKS AT FUTURE EXTENSIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24".

THICK.

HO, RIVISID

1 FEB. 1982

JK

orawn sy J, KOESTER

= REQUIRED BEARING
AREA OF THRUST BLOCK

APPROYED BY:

»

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORXS

cmicxis amiJ. PODESTA

DRAWING NO. :
oate:FEB 1992| W-4

PENIED ON DIEPO NO 10008 CLEARPRINT

[l
i A e i |

| kT Y

—~———VALVE BOX AND RISER

y !

)

PER STANDARD w-6

GRIP TITE 5-223 TEE OR APPROVED EQUAL.

WATER MAIN

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK
3 SQ.FLT MIN. BEARING AREA

NOTES :

INSTALLED BY CITY.

2. RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES, PER CITY

LARGER THAN 12 INCHES.

4., IF C-900 PIPE IS USED, MECHANICAL JOINTS

LINE. THE BACKFLCW PREVENTER SHALL

MANTECA'S PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

FLANGED BY RING-TITE ADAPTOR (AS® REQUIRED)
FLANGED OR FLANGED BY RING-TITE RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE

1. WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY STANDARD W-16. WATER METER WILL BE SUPPLIED AND

STANDARD W-6, ARE
REQUIRED FOR VALVE SIZES 2 THROUGH 12 INCHES.

3. RUBBER SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVES ARE REQUIRED FOR VALVES

MUST BE USED.

5. A FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE INSTALLATION WILL REQUIRE THE
INSTALLATION OF A BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE LOCATED ABOVE
GROUND, AND A MAXIMUM OF 12 INCHES BEHIND THE PROPERTY

BE INSTALLED 1IN

ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AVAILABLE IN THE CITY OF

6. THE USE OF GALVANIZED PIPE IS NOT PERMITTED.

FEB. 1992 |uJK

oawn o oesier | INSTALLATION 3" & LARGER

et STANDARD WATER SERVICE |*rovps- .

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SHECKTD W+ J. PODESTA City oF MANTECA
SCALE:1 NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DATE:JAN, 1988

DRAWING NO. Iw-11

PRINTED ON DIEPD NO. 1000H CLEARPRINT

City oF MAN

TECA

DRAWING NO.
oate:FEB 1992] w'5

scaLl: NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS g
PRINIED OW DIEPD WO 1000 CLEARMINT
d, F dy MUST BE A MINMUM OF TWO
2 SIZES GREATER THAN dp,
APPROVED TAPPING SLEEVES: (STAINLESS STEEL)
1) ROMAC SST
2) ROCKWELL 663
3) FORD FAST
4) APPROVED EQUAL
APPROVED TAPPING VALVES: (MUST BE RESILIENT SEAT)
1) AMERICAN DARLING CRS-80
2} WATEROUS SERIES 500
3) APPROVED EQUAL
I NO, REVISED BY APPROVED BY: '
HOT TAPS
prawn s J. KOESTER DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
cHrcuen oy: J. PODESTA C ITY OF M ANTECA | BRAWING NO.
seat:  NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS pare: FEB 1992[w'14;u

PRINIED ON DIEPD NO  1000H CLEARPRINT

CAST IRON LID WITH RATTLE-
PROOF, MACHINED SEATING SURFACE
"CHRISTY NO. C275", BRODKS NO. 3-RT

OR APPROVED EQUAL, '

ASPHALT CONCRETE
FINISHED GRADE

¥ pee—— |4-V4“ | a|. Il
; k)
&
e
B
& —iip s A Y
kY
;‘EE., CONCRETE COLLAR
A
?| be——10-3/8"
5
; } Y EXTENSIONS - " CHRISTY 1661
VALVE BOX:"CHRISTY NO. 65" /2 l;] OR 1663" OR EQUAL.
OR APPROVED EQUAL. | © —
\
\ |« RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE OR

RUBBER SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVE,

\
TRACE WIRE ——;J

_____ .

SN

Ll Ll

NOTES:

1. VALVE BOX AND LID SHALL BE "CHRISTY NO. G5” AND "CHRISTY NO. C275",
BROOKS NO. 3—RT, OR EQUALS.

2. ALL LIDS SHALL HAVE MACHINE SEATING SURFACES.

3. EXTENSIONS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED FOR THE VALVE BOX SUPPLIED OR
A.C. PIPE OF CORRECT SIZE MAY BE USED.

4. CONCRETE GOLLAR SHALL BE OF CLASS "B” CONCRETE AND SHALL BE
CONSTRUCED 2% INCHES BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

5. RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE SHALL BE MUELLER, KENNEDY, AMERICAN AVK
CO., OR APPROVED EQUAL.

6. RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE SHALL HAVE A NON-RISING STEM AND CONFORM
TO AW.W.A STANDARD C508 OF LATEST REVISION.

7. RUBBER SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVE SHALL BE DRESSER 450, MUELLER B3211 OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

8. RUBBER SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVE SHALL CONFORM TO A.W.W.A. STANDARD
C504 OF LATEST REWVISION.

9. RUBBER SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVES SHALL BE USED FOR PIPE SIZES LARGER
THAN 12 INCHES.

NO. REVISED BY APPROVED BY:
i orws Tw| STANDARD VALVE BOX |z 4
DRAWM BY: C. SABERTON DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
Imr.cnm BY: J. PODESTA CITY OF MANTECA DRAWING NO. W—B
fscae: NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DATE: JAN. msai

MAXIMUM 12"
SEE DETAIL A

AR F Ed CLASS 200 PIPE FOR
. PLAN VIEW FIRE SPRINKLER

NO SCALE INSTALLATIONS

SHUT—OFF VALVES

(0.5.&Y.) FOR FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
SEE VALVE NOTE

—

DISCHARGE PORT
(FOR REDUCED

* TEST COCKS ON DOUBLE
CHECK UNIT MAY FACE

—FDC TO FACE TOWARDS FIRE LANE OR
STREET W/ METAL BREAK AWAY CAPS,
BRASS OR EQUAL.

PRESSURE DEVICE) e ehEek
VALVE NOTE: ASSEMBLY

FIRE ALARM/SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSTALL TAPER SWITCHES
FOR ELECTRONIC
MONITORING AND

30" MAX.
INSTALL SUPPORTS &

CONNECT TO FIRE PANEL 3 FE}OT\NG FOR DEVICES
PER CBC 903.4 [ | l— 3" & LARGER
R R R e R L R T L |
I--—-IT
8"(TYP
DETAIL A (T
NQ SCALE
NOTES: I

1. ALL BACKFLOW DEVICES INSTALLED IN THE CITY OF MANTECA SHALL BE REDUCED PRESSURE ASSEMBLIES WITH THE
EXCEPTION OF THOSE INSTALLED ON FIRE SYSTEMS (WITHOUT AUXILIARY SUPPLY) WHICH SHALL BE DOUBLE CHECK

YALVE ASSEMBLIES. ALL DEVICES INSTALLED SHALL BE ON THE CITY'S APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTION
ASSEMBLIES LIST.

2. DEVICES MUST BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY A CITY APPROVED CERTIFIED TESTER PRIOR TO CITY ACCEPTANCE.
3. TEST COCKS AND SHUT OFF VALVES MUST BE SUPPLIED AS SHOWN.
4. THE DISCHARGE PORT MUST BE KEPT CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION AT ALL TIMES.
5. BACKFLOW DEVICE SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. |
6. DEVIATION FROM THE INSTALLATION SHOWN ABOVE MUST RECEIVE PRIOR CITY APPROVAL.
7. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM BACKFLOW DEVICES SHALL HAVE A WORKING PRESSURE OF 175 PSI,
8. THE CONCRETE FOOTING SHALL BE FINISHED. CONCRETE MUST BE MIXED IN TRANSIT — NO TRAILER HAULED MIX,
9. ONE UNION IS REQUIRED ON ALL NON-FLANGED PLUMBING INSTALLATIONS.
Rewsed o | REDUCED PRESSURE/DOUBLE CHECK VALVE |werowm e ]
' 8 APRIL, 2004 JH BACKFLOW PREVENTION 5
IDRM\N BY: J. KOESTER DEVICE INSTALLATION BRECToR OF FUBLIC WORKS
IcHECKED BY: J. PODESTA CITY OF MANTE CA DRAWING N&. w 15
Iscm.e NONE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS paTE: MAY, 1985|
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SIGNED

Lic. No. 31,581

Expjres 12/42

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of

the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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EXISTING TO REMAIN

— — — — — EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

1. EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP AND FOOTINGS TO BE MANTECA BRANCH
DEMOLISHED. SITE AND BUILDING

2. EXISTING CONCRETE LANDING AND FOOTINGS TO BE

DEMOLISHED (IDENTIFY AND PROTECT COLUMN FOOTINGS). I M P R O V E M E N TS
3. SAWCUT EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO ACCOMMODATE NEW

WALL CONSTRUCTION. PHASE 1
4. REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND FOOTINGS AS SHOWN.
5. CAREFULLY REMOVE AND PROTECT EXISTING DEDICATION

PLAQUE FOR RE-INSTALLATION IN NEW CONSTRUCTION..

6.  EXISTING WALK AND FOOTINGS TO BE DEMOLISHED (IDENTIFY CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #
AND PROTECT COLUMN FOOTINGS). 1007

7. DISASSEMBLE AND REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCING AT
SALLY PORT AREA.
8. DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD RAMP. F RAS E R
9. SAWCUT IF NECESSARY TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING S
WALK TO REMAIN. E I P l— E
_________ 10.  REMOVE PLANT MATERIALS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE ARCHITECTS
\ NEW CONSTRUCTION.
11, REMOVE EXISTING TREE AND ENTIRE ROOT BALL.
12, EXISTING WATER METER AND VAULT TO REMAIN. 971 OSOS STREET
13.  REMOVE EXISTING MOW CURB AS REQUIRED TO c A?I'_AI‘ EOLRUI\II?AOS ?I)Sﬁ)ol
ACCOMMODATE NEW CONSTRUCTION,

140.02° N89°25'30"E

14.  INSTALL PROTECTIVE FENCING TO PREVENT CONSTRUCTION 805-544-6161
DAMAGE TO EXISTING TRANSFORMER.
15.  ROTATE AND MOVE EXISTING HVAC CONDENSERS AS www.fraserseiplearchitects.com

REQUIRED TO CLEAR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
16. (E) STORM DRAIN TO BE REMOVED. SEE SHEET C1.
17. DEMOLISH SECTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB.

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

A. PERFORM DEMOLITION IN A MANNER TO PROTECT
NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES AND ITEMS DESIGNATED TO
REMAIN.

b B. DISPOSE OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS OFF SITE IN A MANNER
| \

| | T ACCEPTABLE TO THE CITY OF MANTECA.

S00°59'00"E

142.49'

12 “ C.  IMMEDIATELY CLEAN UP ANY DIRT, MUD, OR OTHER DEBRIS PROJECT MANAGER  BDF
" | OFFICE NN 17 THAT FALLS ON PUBLIC STREETS DURING DEMOLITION AND

' MODULAR A R IR HAUL-AWAY.

D. FOR ANY DEMOLITION OPERATIONS THAT REQUIRE DIGGING
MORE THAN 12" BELOW EXISTING GRADE, CONTACT DRAWN BY DL
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE.

s E.  CONSTRUCT FENCING, BARRIERS, AND SIGNAGE AS DATES
Q \‘\\ ] NECESSARY TO KEEP BUILDING OCCUPANTS, VISITORS, AND
] THE PUBLIC AT A SAFE DISTANCE FROM DEMOLITION
15 35 OPERATIONS.

05/05/11

239.89' NO00°59'00"W

LINCOLN AVENUE

/ % u 8 EE / N, SIGNED
x = N
EXISTING == |
COURTHOUSE 1f 506 \ss
o= 2
O RN

N .
__________________%__ - NN .
\ o The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to

S . the original site for which they were prepared and publication
\ ~ thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
> ~ : publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.

MODULAR \\ N . Title to these plans and specifications remain with the

/

architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans

and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of

\ ° " the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence

— — @ r:_:_:_:_:'ﬂ \\ N over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the

|
|
|
|
|
260.06' 889°25'3b"W resolution prior to commencing work.
|
|
|

13
- — l - \ job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
|—| ] |—| |—| SHEET TITLE

______________________ _/ PHASE |
SITE DEMOLITION
PLAN

CENTER STREET
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54 ENLARGED SITE DEMOLITION PLAN /N SITE DEMOLITION PLAN | N
SCALE: 1/8" = 10" \ J SCALE: 1" = 200" D1
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JURY BOX

JURY ROOM

JUDGE
CHAMBER

H LIBRARY

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

SPECTATOR

OFFICE OFFICE n

MARSHALL

SEATING

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

N

[=]

B

I

\ DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

LEGEND

I EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN AND PROTECT

L_—___1 EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTES:

1.

® N o g 6D

10.

11.
12.

DEMOLISH EXISTING CHAIN LINK SALLYPORT.

DEMOLISH EXISTING BLOCK WALL AND PERIMETER FOUNDATION.
DEMOLISH CONCRETE SLAB AT SALLYPORT.

DEMOLISH EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND FOUNDATION.

PORTION OF EXISTING ROOF TO BE COMPLETELY DEMOLISHED.

SAWCUT OPENING IN EXISTING BLOCK WALL FOR NEW DOOR.

DEMOLISH EXISTING STOREFRONT.

DOORS, WINDOWS, AND FRAMES TO BE REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO THE
OWNER AS DIRECTED.

SAWCUT AND DEMOLISH PORTION OF EXISTING INTERIOR BLOCK WALL.
EXISTING WOOD FRAMED WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED FROM
SITE; PULL WIRING AND OTHER INSTALLATIONS INTO ATTIC SPACE TO
CLEAR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

CAREFULLY CUT EXISTING COUNTER AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT.

ALL CEILING TILES AND LIGHT FIXTURES IN THIS AREA TO BE REMOVED
AND DELIVERED TO THE OWNER AS DIRECTED. CEILING SUSPENSION
SYSTEM AND GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SURFACES TO BE REMOVED FROM
SITE.

/ SCALE: 1/16" = 1-0"
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The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to

the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of
the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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PHASE 1

CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #

Yy ERASER

—\ SEIPLE
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B E== I
=

I _|||?_|!IV
) 971 0SOS STREET
/42 ' SAN LUIS OBISPO

SOUTH EAST CALIFORNIA 93401

805-544-6161

PHASE I DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS www.fraserseiplearchitects.com

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEGEND KEYNOTES:

EXISTING TO REMAIN AND PROTECT 1. EXISTING SIDING TO BE REMOVED. 9.  SAWCUT AND DEMOLISH PORTION OF EXISTING INTERIOR
_____ EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED 2. DISASSEMBLE AND REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT AND BLOCK WALL.
ENTRY DOORS. 10. EXISTING WOOD FRAMED WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED AND
3.  DISASSEMBLE AND REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK AT REMOVED FROM SITE; PULL WIRING AND OTHER : : O O
SALLYPORT. INSTALLATIONS INTO ATTIC SPACE TO CLEAR NEW @_ S -t —
— —— — ———— e a— — e — -— -—
4. DEMOLISH EXISTING BLOCK WALL, STRUCTURAL COLUMN, CONSTRUCTION. N i T T O
//’ | | OFFICE
AND PERIMETER FOUNDATION. 11.  ALL CEILING TILES, LIGHT FIXTURES AND SUSPENSION Y | : ' ~ PROJECT MANAGER  BDF
koo !
5. PORTION OF EXISTING ROOF TO BE DEMOLISHED. SYSTEM IN THIS AREA TO BE REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO \ T B : N A I g
N ANE(F)E'. MARSHALL
6. METAL FILLERS TO BE REMOVED. OWNER AS DIRECTED. P I i MARSHALL :
/ |
7.  DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB. 12.  SAWCUT OPENING IN EXISTING BLOCK WALL FOR NEW DOOR. A S N ! - ! - : ,
i DRAWN BY DL
8. DOORS, WINDOWS, AND FRAMES TO BE REMOVED AND 13. REMOVE EXISTING ADDRESS NUMBERS. L - - :
DELIVERED TO OWNER AS DIRECTED. e oo, = ' DATES 05/05/11
™
10
COURT 1 | o
ROOM
T |
|
u/‘l b{'“ =
B 3] hm ool
_i_
) oo/ -
cae I (),
—— e | ! SIGNED
—_— LIBRARY CHAMBER |
: o o o e s L —
= EEsegEal e L T —— 7 BERRERN ' T
= - E = r—==/|_ll_|\===:|ﬂﬁl:===/|_ll_|\=== - =
= : = s O TN PR TN = | E DEMOLITION KEY PLAN @
- - = - D G = | E
= = <& <t Mmoo 5 | &
- - - = Xz - =_”_===_,||:===_"_=== | '“‘5—.7 '_f
3 LIz Tz LR : 'r The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to

the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
SECTION D SECTION E SECTION F architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of
the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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PROJECT
PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) PERF-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
Project Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST SU PE R I o R COU RT
Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 Fraioq Naims Date
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr) ZONE INFORMATION Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 o F C A L I F o R N I A
315 E Center Street Manieca CA Climate Zone 12 220 0 Standard Proposed Compliance Floor Inst. Ctrl. Allowed LPD Proc. Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
GENERAL INFORMATION Energy Component Design Design Margin . Area LPD | Credits | Area | Tailored | Loads 315 E Center Street Manteca 12 220 0
e v e e : Heatin «% System Name Zone Name Occupancy Type saft) | (Wrsh)' | (Wish® | (Wish)® | (Wish)® | (Wist
Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Space Heating 42.14 76.17 -34.03 . 9 Y = _ pancy 'yp (sqft) | ( - L | W/sh) | (Wisf) ) ) GENERAL INFORMATION COU NTY O F SAN JOAQU IN
O Relocatable - indicate O specific climate zone O allclimates Space Cooling 223.89 203.73 20.16 Cooling E Siipadeton Entry Corridor/Restroom/Stpport 220 ouh Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room
Phase of Construction. 0O New Construction 2 Addition O Alteration Indoor Fans 188.21 173,42 1479 Fans E O Schools (Public School) O Relocatable Public School B Condilioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE Heat Rejection 0.00 0.00 0.00 Heat Rej Bldg. MANTECA B RA N C H
This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to PUMDS & Misc 0'00 0'00 0'00 Pumps O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft” (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal)
comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and & of the California Code of Regulations. This 5 P AT t\'N i : : : DHW Phase of Construction: O New Construction B Addition O Aleration SITE N D B ILDI NG
ifi i ildi i i omestic Hot Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 A
certificate applle.s only to a Building us!hg the performance com.pllalnce approach. o Lick Approach of Compliance: O Component [ Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) U
The documentation author hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete. Lighting 37.54 37.54 0.00 ighting - — - -
= Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 0 deg |
Documentation Author Receptacle 11.37 11.37 ooo| Receptacle I M P R O V E M E N TS
— P il i e i 000 R OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS rELD INSPECTIEISI?:.AE'I'TIOEWRGY CHECKLST
Company A Mechanical Engineering Date  gromor1 Process Lighting 0.00 0.00 0.00| Process Ltg
Address 1023 Nipomo Street, Stite 200 Phone 1g05) 5433190 TOTALS 503.16 502.23 0.93 . |8=| _ o & = =
City/State/Zip o : £ 24| 2 S| & 52 | 5 52 2 2, P HASE 1
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 Percent better than Standard 0.2%| ( 0.2 % excluding process) = 5. B %‘E T e T £ =3 |z = =8 5 3 2 | o
The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of g |5zl £ | & 2 x S| 253 | £8 |23 s2 a8 S| =
construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with BUILDING COMPLIES | Tag/ID Assembly Type
any other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the energy GENERAL INFORMATION 7 Roof 220) (N)| 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o|o
efficiency requirements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please 2 Slab 220| (N)| 06.730] None 4.4.7-A1 New ol O
check one: Building Orientation (N) 0 deg Conditioned Floor Area 220| gqft, 3 Walf 74| (S)| 0102 R-13 4.3.1-A3 New oo
ENY. LTG. WECH. Number of Stori 1 Unconditioned Floor A 0| sqf 4 Wall 242| | 07102 R3 431-A3 | o|o CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #
| hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to HINbeEl orolories neongmons porared saft. = (E) : 2 Sl e
= | O sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am licensed in the State of Number of Systems 1 Conditioned Footprint Area 220| sqft. 5 Walt 242| w| o102 R-13 4.3.1-A3 New Oo| O 1 007
California as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer, electrical engineer, or | am a licensed architect. : ;
. L . D . . . Number of Zones 1 Natural Gas Available On Site Yes o| O
| affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section
O O O 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am a licensed o|o
contractor performing this work. S . ; ; Notes: 1. 566 LTG-1G 2508 [TG20 3 56e[TGAC 4 5esLTGAC , ) : oo
| affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document Orientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio (items marked with asterisk, 598 LTG-1-G by others) {by athers) items above require special documentation oo
O | O because it pertains to a structure or type of work described as exempt pursuant to Business and Professions Front Elevation Ny 0| sqft. 0| sqft. 0.0% EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST RAS E R
Code Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737.1. Left Elevation P 311] sqft 69| sqft 2925 [The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. Thess ltems require special written ofo
Principal Envelope Designer . ' ' justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the performance approach. The local enforcement agency 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
Name Signature Rear Elevation (%) 384| saft. 311) sqft. B9 o deter_n'lllr_'les_tfl]e a_dequa:)é of the |ust|f|cat|orl;s,_an(; may reject a bullding or design that otherwlse complies based on the adequacy of the 2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. E I P l_ E
Right Elevation w 311| sqft. 69| sqft. 202 % special justification and documentation submitted.
Company Fiaser SeipbARHtacts Date = FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
3 : Total 1,005 sqft. 449| sqft. 44.6 % A R E
ress 971 Osos Street License # £ @
: : Roof 220| sqft. 0| sqft. 0.0% - S= . i ) =4 5
City/State/Zip ; ; Phone L» = 5 5 = o
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 (805) 544-6167 = _g o 2 2 2 g & ] S % -
= = i 5 h = = P S o
Principal Mechanical Designer Fenestration 3 25 £ | £ 3| 52 | 23 g & & 8%
N ; Tag/ID < c6Z| =3 3 @ =k non o on o | &
ans Slonagre Standard Proposed L Type 971 OSOS STREET
- - - - Prescriptive Values for 1 Wind 104 (s 0.296 coG 0.380 cog| B [w ol 0
Company Mechanical Compliance Not In the Scope Of This Submittal Date Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 0.600 | W/sqft. 0.600| W/sqft. CompaF:ison only. See 2 W’_ndow - (S) — — —= == New =10 SAN LUIS OBISPO
i ) ihdow b i e
Address Hesnsar# Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 59 981 59,769 LTG-1C for allowed LPD. .
City/State/Zi Phone indow - - New
ty p 3 Wind. 104 (S) 0.290 COG 0.380 coGg| 4 O O CALlFORNlA 9340]
Principal Lighting Designer Remarks: - g 62l 15 0.290| COG| 0380) COG| @ |New HNE
Name Signature 5 Window 69| W) 0.290 COG 0.380 coG| B |New ol O
2 = =15 805-544-6161
Company | inting Gompliance Not In The Scope Of This Submittal Date
Address License # = ] ] . .
Chy/State/Zip Phons O oo www.fraserseiplearchitects.com
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included) The exceptic_)nal featurgs listed in this perfor_mance approacl_1 application have specifically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and d O O
El ENV-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. O MECH-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. decumsatation:for. thel:usa:have’bseniprovided by the'applicant. O O O
O LTG-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. O MECH=2C Air/Water Side/Service Hot Water & Pool Requirements. Authorized Signature or Stamp 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
O LTG-2C Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet. O MECH-3C Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat. 2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.
O LTG-3C Indoor Lighting Power Allowance. O MECH-5C Mechanical Equipment Details. EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft Uiser Numbei: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20713:57:52 [D: M11014 Page 5 of 9 EnergyPro 5.7 by EnergySoft User Number- 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20T13:57 52 D M11014 Page 6 of 0
EnergyPiro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20T13:57:52 1D: M11014 Page 3 of 9 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20713:57:52 D M11014 Page 4 of §
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) ENV-1C ENVELOPE MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL ENV-MM
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Project Name Date
Project Name Date Project Name Date Manteca Court House 6/20/2011
Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 Manteca Court House 6/20/2011 DESCRIPTION
ROOFING PRODUCT (COQL ROQFS) Required Acceptance Tests Building Envelope Measures:
{(Note if the roofing product is not CRRC certified, this compliance approach cannot be used). Go to Overall Envelope Approach or Designer: §118(a); Installed insulating material shall have been certified by the manufacturer to comply with the California Quality
Performance Approach. This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for Envelope " Standards for insulating material, Title 20 Chapter 4, Article 3. PROJECT MANAGER BDF
CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT “COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS: | Pass | Fail' | N/A Fenestrations system. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all the fenestration products that 118(c.  Alllnsulating Materials shall be installed in compliance with the flame spread rating and smoke density requirements of
O Roofing compliance not required in Climate Zones 1 and 16 with a Low-Sloped. 2:12 pitch or less. O O | require an acceptance test. If all the site-built fenestration of a certain type requires atest, list the different fenestration §1a8(e); Sections 2602 and 707 of Title 24, Part 2.
O Roofing compliance not required in Climate Zone 1 with a Steep-Sloped with less than 5 Ib/ft’. Greater than 2:12 pitch. O O O products and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices 4 The opaque portions of framed demising walls in nonresidential buildings shall have insulation with an installed R-value
Low-sloped Wood framed roofs in Climate Zones 3 and 5 are exempted, solar reflectance and thermal emittance or O O O Manual geiic”b?S thhe test. Smc;e thli form Wll,l bel part of the plans, completion of this section will allow the responsible St of no less than R-13 between framing members.
O sRithathave s C st GRBN0SAtor TowerHeel OpaGHe: Sl e sibtail=liobi o oiblya 8 AL TN 20 party to blieget forihg ecopsial wark appriprately. . All Exterior Joints and openings in the building that are observable sources of air leakage shall be caulked, gasketed,
O Low-sloped Metal building roofs in Climate Zone 3 and 5 are exempted, solar relectance and thermal emittance or SRI O O O §117(a): weathersiriooed or otherwise sealed
that have a U-factor of 0.048 or lower. See Opaque Surface Details roof assembly below, Column H of ENV-2C. Enforcement Agency: VBRI pF(ZH — — . T ETE i Ty : : S0 03 e ol DRAWN BY DL
The roof area covered by building integrated photovoltaic panels and building integrated solar thermal panels are - s anuractured fenestration products and exterior doors snall nave alr Infiitration rates not exceeding U.3 ctm/t.= 0
O exempted. Solar reflectance and thermal emittance or SR, see spreadsheet calculator at www.energy.ca.gov/title24/ O O o SVStemS. Ac,c‘?pta“ce- IBeTore O,CCI:UpanCy Permit is granteq Tor a newly gonStrUCted building or SPace or whenever new §116(a) 1: window area, 0.3 cfm/ft.2 of door area for residential doors, 0.3 cfm/ft.2 of door area for nonresidential single doors
O Roof constructions that have thermal mass over the roof membrane with a weight of at least 25 Ib/ft” are exempt from O O O fenestration is mSt‘?‘”ed n thelbwldlng or space shall be C?mﬂed as meeting the Acceptance Requirements. {swinging and sliding), and 1.0 cfm/t.2 for nonresidential double doors (swinging).
the Cool Roof criteria below. The ENV-2A form is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the . . . .
O High_rifedr?Sidepl—:ia: bu"clﬁngsdandPOtels.tan.d motels with low-sloped roofs in Climate Zones 1 through 9, 12 and 16 are | 4 O O boxes are checked and/or filled and signad. In addition, a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the §116(a) 2:  Fenestration U-factor shall be rated in accordance with NFRC 100, or the applicable default U-factor. DATES 05/05/11
exsmplec rom ths ‘ow-sloped roofing eritenia. enforcement agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance . . , . . ,
1. If Fail then describe on this page of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 8. The field inspector must recaive the properly filled §116(a) 3: Ssgﬁs;ﬁgo;efsaﬂﬁgsg%”_ be rated in accordance with NFRC 200, or NFRC 100 for site-built fenestration, or the 06/20/11
CRRC ProductID | Roof Slope | Product Weight Product Aged Solar Thermal out and signed forms before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the ENV-2A for each different - g A . —
Number' € 912 5012 | < BlbfE > Bl Type® Reflectance ErffitaRcs SRI° Pass | Fail® fenestration product line must be provided to the owner of the building for their records. $116(0): Site Constructed Doors, Windows and Skylights shall be caulked between the unit and the building, and shall be
O O O O o! O O weatherstripped (except for unframed glass doors and fire doors).
O O O O ot O O Test Description ENV-2A Test Performed By:
O O O O o* O O Fenestration Products Name or ID Area of like Building Envelope
Requiring Testing or Verification Products Acceptance Test
O|o| o| o o* O | o durng g b
T Double Metal Low-E 449 %]
O O O O O O O 0O
O| O O O m o | O 0
1. The CRRC Product ID Number can be obtained from the Cool Roof Rating Council’s Rated Product Directory at
www.coolroofs.org/products/search.php O
2. Indicate the type of product is being used for the roof top, i.e. single-ply roof, asphalt roof, metal roof, etc. SIGNED
3. If the Aged Reflectance is not available in the Cool Roof Rating Council’s Rated Product Directory then use the Initial Reflectance value from the O
same directory and use the equation (0.2+0.7{pima — 0.2) to obtain a calculated aged value. Where p is the Initial Solar Reflectance from the Cool ]
Roof Rating Council’s Rated Product Directory.
4. Check box if the Aged Reflectance is a calculated value using the equation above. O
5. The S8Rl value needs to be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at http://www. energy.ca.gov/itle24/ O
6. If Fail then describe on this page of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.
To apply Liquid Field Applied Coatings, the coating must be applied across the entire roof surface and meet the dry mil thickness or coverage O
recommended by the coatings manufacturer and meet minimum performance requirements listed in §118()4. Select the applicable coating: O
O Aluminum-Pigmented Asphalt Roof Coating | [ Cement-Based Roof Coating O Other O
Discrepancies: O
(M|
O
g The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
a the original site for which they were prepared and publication
O thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
a Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
O architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of
D the acceptance of these restrictions.
O Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
] over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
O job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
O resolution prior to commencing work.
O
EnergyPro 5.1 by EneigySoft User Number: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20713:57:52 1D: M11014 Page 7 of 9 O EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20T13:57:52 1D: M11014 Page 8 of 9 SHEET TITLE
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4543 RunCode: 2011-06-20713:57:52 1D: M11014 Page 8 of 9
SHEET #
|
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PROJECT MANAGER BDF

DRAWN BY DL

DATES 05/05/11

19 17] [2] [18] [15] [28] [13][14 12] 7N
\A12/
CENTER STREET
/ N\ PHASE 1 SITE PLAN
\ / SCALE: 1" = 200"
SITE PLAN KEYNOTES
1. LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING WALL. 17. NEW CONCRETE STAIR SET.
2. LINE OF NEW BUILDING WALL. 18. EXISTING FLAGPOLES TO REMAIN.
3. NEW CONCRETE SALLYPORT LANDING. 19. EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS TO REMAIN.
4. EXISTING PORTABLE BUILDING TO REMAIN. 20. (E) TRANSFORMER.
5. EXISTING LOCATION OF EXISTING PORTABLE BUILDING TO REMAIN. 21. (E) PG&E VAULT.
6. NEW LOCATION OF EXISTING PORTABLE BUILDING TO REMAIN. 22. (E) PG&E METER.
7. RELOCATED WOOD STAIR SET. 23. (E) GAS METER.
8. RELOCATED WOOD LANDING. 24. (E) MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL.
9. NEW WOOD TEMPORARY RAMP WITH HANDRAIL. 25. (E) RELOCATED AC UNITS.
10. NEW WOOD TEMPORARY LANDING WITH HANDRAIL. 26. (E) AC UNIT.
11. EXISTING WOOD RAMP, STAIR SET, AND LANDINGS TO REMAIN. 27. RESTRIPE (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL PER DETAIL 31/A1.3. IF
12. EXISTING CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN. EXISTING SIGNAGE DOES NOT MEET SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE,
13. NEW CONCRETE RAMP AND LANDING. REPLACE PER DETAILS 42 & 44/A1.3.
14. NEW CONCRETE CURB. 28. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO PUBLIC WAY; MAX. SLOPE 5% IN
15. NEW CONCRETE BLOCK WALL/SIGN MONUMENT. DIRECTION OF TRAVEL; MAX.CROSS SLOPE 2% IN ANY DIRECTION.
16. NEW CONCRETE LANDING.

SIGNED

The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
the original site for which they were prepared and publication
thereof is expressly limited to such use. Reproduction or
publication by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited.
Title to these plans and specifications remain with the
architect without prejudice. Visual contact with these plans
and specifications shall constitute prima facie evidence of

the acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions and existing conditions on the
job and shall report any discrepancies to the architect for
resolution prior to commencing work.
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() MANTECA BRANCH

.9 % W " o SITE AND BUILDING
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NN

I
| O
m 1:20 MAX 42
SLOPE >0
—U gl . ! 1
b - 1) PHASE
[ | =~ I I A B U | D ~
@ I (// N\ \ f 7 T 120 MAX ~ © r
s " WHH&H\H\\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH\HHH M /7 W [‘) ”
r// L\ NSRS AN SARNNEAUASKVARREAS AASNRARRRNASNN I i
. / (N N i
| S \‘“ (o)) | (ao2 7 6 ~— | 50 | | o
© Tr | HIGH PLANTER O L] A ) CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #
A~ ! 0 ! é; : LOW PLANTER o
Eﬁiﬂ — | . —— 1007
/ L '\’\
52
; (e) G i) AN ; O ;
BOTH SIDES 14 1 \_‘ BOTH SlDES \/ 33 5 W 8"1" 7-_9u 20l_9u F RAS E R
’ ’ 7 SEIPLE
971 OSOS STREET
SITE KEYNOTES SAN LUIS OBISPO
ALIFORNIA 93401
1. LINEAR DRAIN w/ IRON GRATE. CALIFO 9340
5- ;::i: RECEPTACLE. Bl Bl 5x4x16 CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL, EXISTING 805-544-616]
5. 12"'x12" CONCRETE DROP INLET w/PLASTIC YARD GRATE. www.fraserseiplearchitects.com
6. (E)8'0 CONCRETE STORMWATER PIPE. NEW 8" CONC. BLOCK SIGN WALL AND 24" SQ. PILASTERS, TOP AT +106.00
7. CONTROL JOINT, TYP.
8. EXPANSION JOINT PER DETAIL 12/A1.3 I NEW 6" WIDE CONC. WHEEL GUIDE / CURB, 6" ABOVE RAMP / WALK SURFACE
9. 6" CONCRETE CURB WALL, SEE NOTE 10 UNDER ELEVATION KEYNOTES.

PHASE | - ENLARGED SITE PLAN

32

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

PROJECT MANAGER  BDF

DRAWN BY DL
DATES 05/05/11
06/20/11
106.00 TW ?
I
| A1.3
1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T el & =~ - ‘
T T T T T T [ [ T [ [ T [ [ T T [ T T [ [Nille = "1 a N || T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T R — 7 SRR |1 AT T SIGNED
1 1 [ T T [ T T [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ T T Jle—— —
SIGN WALL ELEVATION @) é A0 B 2] 1] @) [3] G [2] [12] é A0S 7]
53 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
LY CAST CONCRETE CAP
HANDRAIL BRACKET. SEE || | The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to
, th iginal site f hich th d d blicati
DETAIL 33/ A1.3 ELEVATION KEYNOTES - | NEW 8x8x16 BLOCK WALL SOLID thereof is exprossly limited to such use. Reproduction or |
o || | | | EXISTING COLUMN 4¢106-00 TW i GROUD WITH PLASTER FINISH gti:)“ctati?; by alny metlziod, in fwhc’zle or in part, |ts|.~| pt;ohibited.
e e s ] itle to these plans and specifications remain wi e
" u L TR hitect without prejudice. Visual tact with th I
EXISTING COLUMN ¢106'00 w — / NEW 24" SQ. PILASTER 1. ALUMINUM COMPOSITE SIGNBOARD. | | o) 43 BAR Ry #5 BAR @ 24" o.c. VERT. and specifications shall constitate prima facle evidence of
R AL | ( ) the acceptance of these restrictions.
AL 2. RAISED BRUSHED ALUMINUM LETTERS, GILL » _ @ —p "o.0. _
N - ' STAINLESS STEEL S Us . . 5.6 || i NEW STOREFRONT CO-'FJ(-;PHCOOIT‘IHZQS@E #4 BAR @ 16" o.c. HORIZ Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence
DA TS HANDRAIL NEW 8" BLOCK SANS MT CONDENSED TYPEFACE. | | | S;/:;Ozz?tl):e: fcci)irm:lr;SL?;sénsgzzt?:jo;i;tl?:g ZZ:E{tig:: 2: e
RECESSED STEP LIGHT SO RETAINING WALL a EXISTING WALL b ond shall report any di s to the architect f
NS WITH PLASTER 3. NEW BLOCK WALL WITH PLASTER FINISH, COLOR AT CENCH LOGATION o i e o v e erfect for
oo N
BEYOND Lo (E) 4 HANDRAIL. / = | EDGE AT DRAIN : SHEET TITLE
5 NEW CONCRETE STEPS. e b\ . S SR . : X
et B 4 | Dy R S S B [ J iy ——TH—¢
SN G NEW AP AT 5% WA SL0PE S 1 IR sl ~ LT PHASE |
= | JOINTFILLER 7+ LINE OF RAMPBEYOND | e 1 e e e ] s L Daoadbad i VA | 1 e e e = e
; — BRI R . DRILL AND EPOXY — = i s
] 8. 6" CONCRETE CURB AT PLANTER. :lg\ I ‘7‘ == DOWELS @24"0C. | I {1 H ]/ | = | ‘L_‘_H ‘4 ﬂ Cﬂi 1 SIDEWALK SITE DETAILS
| | 0040 & 9. EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAN. Elisn=iEEEE s =< ] || B | I ey
] LN | ) 7\7 __________________ 5 o ‘D‘*' A |
‘ ‘ ‘ — 10. CONCRETE CURB, HEIGHT TO MATCH BOTTOM - \ \ \f = S.F \ \ \ |— 1= ‘7 S | S
- - - - - (1] ' ' ) | ‘ 17 :
\ \ m OF (E) BLOCK COLUMNS. MAINTAIN HEIGHT OF 6" | \ :\ \ \:\ K (E) 8" CONCRETE 3"@ SCHEDULE 40 PVC ' : 11/2"x 3 1/2" g d
- 1T T DRAIN LINE. CONNECT ' '
= = ABOVE ADJACENT RAMP BETWEEN THE TOP DRAIN PIPE I | CONT.KEYWAIY
= SEE DETAIL (E) SIDEWALK TO EXISTING )
W 41/ A1.3 ! LANDING AND THE FIRST COLUMN. STORMWATER PIPE. \__ (3)#5BAR CONT
) [}
PL 11.  GROUND, SACK AND COAT (E) CONCRETE TO \ HORIZ. @ BOTTOM I
MATCH ADJACENT. 310" ~— #5BAR CONT. HORIZ. SHEET #

STAIR SECTION 12. 6" CONCRETE CURB WALL, 6" ABOVE SURFACE SIGN WALL SECTION
54 OF RAMP. A 1 [ | 2

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 24 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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N —
S

: GROUTED w/' #4 @ 24" O.C. STEEL HANDRAIL POST \I\III\III'-\I|I1'1I52LEI'I'C';I'HERS ,| NN ,| ,| S U P E R I O R CO U RT
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL S EMBED 5" IN NON-SHRINK ' : . '
GROUT PACKED IN 3"@ a /‘/\ NN~
#4 DOWEL, 24" LONG PIPE SLEEVE = ) N ; ke ™ 36" Q. BLUE ON 1-#3 CONT. OF CALIFORNIA
LOCATED AT TOP & BOTTOM o N A STt . ,, COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
v S YMBOL PER 4'-Q 7 1/2
OF NEW WALL _ o U 2010 cBC seC.
_ pd L ( 1129B.4. SEE w 8" , 8 214", L 3, Y24 TOOLED EDGE
\ 5" MIN. EMBED w/ SIMPSON YA : /. = Q DETAIL 34 | 2 1/4" T
: :_ : : = ol - o
NEW HIGH SET-XP HIGH STRENGTH e _ Ug) 4% [\ A) |, S MANTECA BRANCH
STRENGTH 7 EPOXY. ICC ESR - 1772 oy ! o o 1R ° ~ o~ s S s w CONCRETE WALK
MORTAR INFILL %, ) v N \ IR e 2(6 SN AN SITE AND BUILDING
\ A Tz Rawe L : IMPROVEMENTS
: ' -y Ll B ' < AT 36" O.C. N MARKED BY =
| | _ TR . = T = REINFORCING
s L - SRy e v O C BLUE BORDER PRE-CAST CONC. BUMPER (REINF) |2
COAMIN. LT . S ' ° o L . 5/8" DIA. STL. ANCHOR PINS —_— ~
: . : ™ B [ S— S— — S — " , e o - Y S e D
COVERAGE ™ R v @ N S R _ 18" LONG. 2 REQ'D EACH BUMPER. l”ﬁmﬁmﬁﬂﬁmﬁ T T T
' s o _ R T S T ASPHALT PAVING- SEE SOILS T L g A== =TT PHASE 1
/ _ L & - T W REPORT FOR RECOMMENDATION FOR o P =T === ==T=l=
v . Lo L ' S U PRI S THICKNESS OF PAVING AND IS EIEEEEE
> s % v o s— . s w— /_\f\/\ BASE MATERIAL. 8" 'Z__MEMEMEMEMHE,I_I B
EXISTING MASONRY | EXISTING MASONRY o LY . T~ =
: s o VAN ACCESSIBLE
: - _ . PARKING SIGN PER
WALL TO BE REMOVED WALL TO REMAIN _ & o ARSI A) CLIENT JOB # ARCHITECT JOB #
k SEE DETAIL 44.

A (51 SITE WALL AT STAIRS ) A1 HANDRAIL POST VAN ACCESSIBLE PRKG o1 YVHEEL STOP 11 WALK / PATIO EDGE

+30" OVERHANG

18"

22" MIN.

[e]
; AND REINFORCING
HORIZONTAL | 1" HEIGHT \\\ ISSUED FOR PERSONS j WHERE APPLICABLE EXPANSION JOINT @ 20" -0" MAX W/
FIBER JOINT FILLER 805_544_6] 6]
TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED AT

WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT
APPROPRIATE INFORMATION AN 4
MUST BE INCLUDED ON SIGN —

pa N -
a4 - TTT

www.fraserseiplearchitects.com
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\— 2 - #4 BARS CONT.

NOTE:

SIGN TO BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT
EACH ENTRANCE TO THE OFF STREET
PARKING FACILITIES

90"

1/2" DIA. SMOOTH STL BAR X 18"
LONG @ 24" O.C. MAX. - MIN. 2
REQUIRED

A1
S

#5 VERTICAL

(e e UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE PARKING SPACE STRIPING
SIGN WALL PILASTER SIGNS 2o\ AT 90° PARKING STALLS > YCONC. CURB <> \EXPANSION JOINT

S =10 31 1/8"=1 0" 1"=1'-0" D027007A 1"=1'-0" D0270098B F R AS E R
. rwm SEIPLE
(445 VERTICAL BAR —— 1 ARCHITECTS
§ KW o 3/4" RADIUS TOOLED EDGE — ?:E EII;\IAEN DIMENSIONS ARE TO
o - -
- /\/‘\Q\/\/\" Ve / —
\@ [® £ NAUTHORIZED VEHIGLES A ) FACE OF CURB —— AC PAVING OVER BASE. — #4 AT 36" 0.C. TURN 8" INTO CURB 971 0SOS STREET
P o B aSTED ) AT SIDEWALK REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS - AND 12" INTO WALK CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH
LETTERING ON SIGN NOT DISPLAYING , CONCRETE WALK - REFER TO REINFORCING SAN LUIS OBISPO
#3 TIES AT 16" O.C. MUST BE AMINIUMOF —_ DSTisusine racares |4 - AGE OF WHEEL STOP, SPECIFICATIONS FOR THICKNESS CALIFORNIA 93401
OWNER'S EXPENSE. — — - -

52 1"=1'-0" -/ 42 11/2"=1'-0" D104014B @ NO SCALE "= 1'-0" D027005A "= 1'-0" D027003A

| \/J\'/\-/\/\/\/\‘/ PROJECT MANAGER — BDF
\‘\/ 14"CIR | A[ /A
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L s
436" ABOVE STAIR e 1%
AREA OF SIGN TO BE A YNOSINGS, LANDINGS . o
MINIMUM OF 70 SQ.IN. UNO _ o DRAWN BY DL
(34" MIN., 38" MAX.) s A.C. PAVING OVER BASE - LANDSCAPED AREA
1/2" RADIUS - CONCRETE WALK DATES 05/05/11
11/2" DIA. S.ST. & OR PATIO - REFER 6" 12"
BLUE HANDRAIL j g TO SPECIFICATIONS . RADIUSED 06/20/11
v FOR THICKNESS © /_ EDGES
WHITE . %ﬁ‘%ﬂ_‘rﬂj AND REINFORCING S -
. Re) : wn
. “% > E
REFLECTIVE SIGN Yt Y 3/8" DIA. HILTI KWIK v = - - — — S
CONSTRUCTED OF g . - N DR . S e A <,
PORCELAIN STEEL BOLT 3" W/ MIN. 2 o : 1 - IR a T
WITH BEADED TEXT EMBED DEPTH %4 e 2- #4 BARS CONT. NIER
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